t_KTPA callsign
1/22/2021 7:06 N107TD
1/22/2021 8:55 SVL7
1/22/2021 9:05 N2478)
1/22/2021 9:10 N75HF
1/22/2021 9:18 EJM167
1/22/2021 10:07 N97XP
1/22/2021 10:16 RDY62
1/22/2021 11:22 VTE154
1/22/2021 14:57 EJA314
1/22/2021 15:47 N77V)
1/22/2021 15:54 N848C
1/22/2021 16:17 N6GD

ac_type
GLF4
C25B
SF50
C25C
GLF4
H25B
GLF4
CRJ2
ES5P
SF50
BE40
E35L

registration
N107TD
N418CS
N2478)
N75HF
N167TV
N97XP
N882DL
N154EA
N314QS
N77VI
N848C
N6GD

dep_rwy

28 Departure
28 Departure
28 Departure
28 Departure
28 Departure
28 Departure
28 Departure
28 Departure
28 Departure
28 Departure
28 Departure
28 Departure

propulsion

jet_type

CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE

deviation_cause

Pilot request
Pilot request
Pilot request
Pilot request
Pilot request
Pilot request
Pilot request
Pilot request
Pilot request
Pilot request
Pilot request
Pilot request



